

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 334/2025**

**CNR-WBSP01-009263-2025**

**Chetla PS 47 dated 22/06/2025**

**Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore**

**J.O. Code : WB00822**

Order No. 05

Dt. 09.07.2025

Accused Biswajit Gayen is produced from J.C through VCS.

Received 183 BNSS statement from ACJM , Alipore.

IO filed seizure list .

Let it be kept with case record.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Case is adjourned,

Fix 23.07.2025 for production and IO report.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore