

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 334/2025

CNR-WBSP01-009263-2025

Chetla PS 47 dated 22/06/2025

Present : Mahuya Basu Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB01001

Order No. 12

Dt. 11.03.2026

Accused Biswajit Gayen on C/B is present by hazira.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Defacto complainant is present with a hazira.

Ld PO is busy with SIR work.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 27.04.2026 for appearance and consideration of final report.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore